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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Physical Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000744183 MOUPARNA  BERA Female No  1 1 UR  1  383.00  98.00  92.86  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081315 SOUVIK  SANTRA Male No  2 2 UR  2  376.00  98.00  94.57  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236232 DIPSIKHA  MAITY Female No  3 3 UR  1  358.00  95.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065751 ANURAG  MAITY Male No  4 4 UR  5  344.00  92.00  95.71  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354514 KHEYALI  MAITY Female No  5 5 UR  1  343.00  91.00  91.57  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909075 SHYAMASHREE  CHANDA Female No  6 6 UR  4  338.00  95.00  81.71  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083640 SRIJAN  MAL Male No  7 7 UR  7  332.00  91.00  81.43  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471722 KOUSHIK  PRADHAN Male No  8 8 UR  6  331.00  90.00  86.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410725 SUMAN  MAITY Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  1  328.00  87.00  80.29  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338368 JAGANNATH  MAITY Male No  10 10 UR  7  327.00  90.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992677 INDRANIL  DHALI Male No  11  1 11 SC  4  326.00  84.00  90.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548553 RUPASHREE  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  5  326.00  84.00  81.57  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998779 SOUVIK  SAMANTA Male No  13 13 UR  6  324.00  90.00  75.43  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000159431 SONAM  MAITY Female No  14 14 UR  4  321.00  85.00  90.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995031 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  15 15 UR  1  321.00  84.00  84.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338613 SAYANTANI  SAMANTA Female No  16 16 UR  4  317.00  91.00  92.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481128 SHILPITA  MIDYA Female No  17  2 17 SC  4  316.00  84.00  80.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379066 SAIKAT  BAG Male No  18 18 UR  5  316.00  83.00  54.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295404 DIPIKA  SINGHA Female No  19 19 UR  10  313.00  87.00  60.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543082 ANIMESH  PRADHAN Male No  20 20 UR  4  312.00  95.00  70.13  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444301 INDRANIL  BERA Male No  21 21 UR  4  310.00  93.00  82.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835045 DEBANGA  OJHA Male No  22  3 22 SC  4  305.00  85.00  79.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508715 SHRESTHA  MAITY Female No  23 23 UR  17  301.00  92.00  78.40  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760328 PRADIP KUMAR CHAR Male No  24  2 24 OBC-B  5  301.00  86.00  90.71  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302034 RAHUL  PAL Male No  25 25 UR  2  296.00  80.00  69.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273372 SAUGATA  GIRI Male No  26 26 UR  6  292.00  81.00  71.86  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002410393 ARUN KUMAR PARUA Male No  27 27 UR  8  291.00  76.00  86.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236920 RAJDIP  PARUA Male No  28 28 UR  6  290.00  90.00  65.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187425 SUSMITA  MAITY Female No  29 29 UR  4  288.00  80.00  64.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149678 SAIKAT  BHUNIA Male No  30 30 UR  5  287.00  85.00  68.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000208233 SONALI  MAITY Female No  31 31 UR  3  287.00  78.00  53.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305988 ADARSHA  TRIPATHI Male No  32 32 UR  3  285.00  74.00  88.56  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323427 MOUMITA  MIRDDA Female No  33 33 UR  6  283.00  85.00  64.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731699 DEBKUMAR  PATTANAYAK Male No  34 34 UR  5  280.00  90.00  71.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552435 SARBANI  RANA Female No  35  3 35 OBC-B  11  280.00  82.00  87.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189042 SOURAV  BARMAN Male No  36 36 UR  2  280.00  73.00  59.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513203 DEBASISH  MONDAL Male No  37  4 37 OBC-B  1  279.00  86.00  92.71  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176026 SAMSUL  KHAN Male No  38 38 UR  4  279.00  80.00  63.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996320 MAHITOSH  MAKAR Male No  39 39 UR  4  278.00  90.00  83.43  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001482887 MUMTARY  PARVIN Female No  40  1 40 OBC-A  7  276.00  73.00  80.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288889 SOUMEN  PRADHAN Male No  41 41 UR  2  275.00  77.00  63.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018026 SOUMYAJYOTI  NAYAK Male No  42  4 42 SC  8  268.00  75.00  74.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786398 ARNAB  MAITY Male No  43 43 UR  4  267.00  80.00  74.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051114 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  44  5 44 SC  5  265.00  75.00  61.80  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426161 ARIJIT  DALAPATI Male No  45  6 45 SC  15  265.00  75.00  44.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806211 SATYAJIT  BARIK Male No  46  5 46 OBC-B  19  264.00  80.00  71.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700027 KHOKAN  MANNA Male No  47  6 47 OBC-B  4  255.00  67.00  74.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232640 SAYAN  PANDIT Male No  48 48 UR  1  254.00  70.00  56.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739141 SWARNENDU  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  4  252.00  71.00  70.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253478 PABITRA  SAMANTA Male No  50 50 UR  6  251.00  70.00  46.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198318 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  51  7 51 SC  5  249.00  71.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000627770 SANGITA  GIRI Female No  52 52 UR  13  247.00  76.00  41.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000702059 TUMPA  PACHHALI Female No  53  7 53 OBC-B  4  247.00  64.00  33.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623185 DEBALINA  MAITY Female No  54 54 UR  3  241.00  70.00  43.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152515 NURBANU  KHATUN Female No  55 55 UR  7  239.00  67.00  65.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000855916 DIPALI  JANA Female No  56 56 UR  2  237.00  63.00  43.71  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311759 MALAY SANKAR BERA Male No  57 57 UR  4  231.00  65.00  79.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253407 ARUNAVA  MONDAL Male No  58 58 UR  5  230.00  66.00  44.29  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247640 SANTANU  KHATUA Male No  59 59 UR  1  203.00  52.00  58.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001482887 MUMTARY  PARVIN Female No  40  1 1 OBC-A  7  276.00  73.00  80.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000410725 SUMAN  MAITY Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  1  328.00  87.00  80.29  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760328 PRADIP KUMAR CHAR Male No  24  2 2 OBC-B  5  301.00  86.00  90.71  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552435 SARBANI  RANA Female No  35  3 3 OBC-B  11  280.00  82.00  87.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513203 DEBASISH  MONDAL Male No  37  4 4 OBC-B  1  279.00  86.00  92.71  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806211 SATYAJIT  BARIK Male No  46  5 5 OBC-B  19  264.00  80.00  71.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700027 KHOKAN  MANNA Male No  47  6 6 OBC-B  4  255.00  67.00  74.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000702059 TUMPA  PACHHALI Female No  53  7 7 OBC-B  4  247.00  64.00  33.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001992677 INDRANIL  DHALI Male No  11  1 1 SC  4  326.00  84.00  90.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481128 SHILPITA  MIDYA Female No  17  2 2 SC  4  316.00  84.00  80.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835045 DEBANGA  OJHA Male No  22  3 3 SC  4  305.00  85.00  79.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018026 SOUMYAJYOTI  NAYAK Male No  42  4 4 SC  8  268.00  75.00  74.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051114 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  44  5 5 SC  5  265.00  75.00  61.80  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426161 ARIJIT  DALAPATI Male No  45  6 6 SC  15  265.00  75.00  44.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198318 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  51  7 7 SC  5  249.00  71.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


